

SC No. 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND
FIR No. 617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

06.12.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Monu @ Naveen produced from JC.
Accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand is an absconder.

Accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand is real brother of Accused Monu@ Naveen. Accordingly, issue notice to IO to furnish details of efforts made by him to arrest accused Sonu@ Kishan Chand.

Surety of accused Monu @ Naveen for interim bail namely Vidya Sagar is also present. His original RC is retained and same be returned against acknowledgement.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.01.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.12.2022