

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

13.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Monu @ Naveen is produced from J/C.
Advocates are abstaining from work today.
IO/SI P.R. Patnayak has sent request for today. He be
summoned again for next date of hearing.
Put up for further proceedings on 20.02.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.01.2023