

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand
FIR No.617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Monu @ Naveen is produced from JC.

Accused Sonu @Kishan Chand is absconding in this matter. IO was directed to furnish the status of co-accused Sonu@Kishan Chand. Information has been received that NBWs were got issued against the accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand from the concerned court. Thereafter, IO met with an accident and some other IO was deputed. Co-accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand has still not been arrested. IO is absent today. Issue fresh notice to IO to appear personally on NDOH. Put up on 24.04.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
18.03.2023