

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs.Sonu@Kishan Chand & Anr.
FIR No. 617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Monu@ Naveen is produced from JC.

IO has sent a request. Allowed for today only. Ld. Counsel for accused Monu@ Naveen is not available. Issue fresh notice to IO to appear personally on NDOH. Put up for further proceedings on 17.05.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.04.2023