

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

05.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Monu @ Praveen is produced from J.C.
Other accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand, who is real
brother of accused Monu is absconding.

SI Dev Kumar has been summoned for today. I have
been apprised that SI P.R. Patnayak is the IO in this case.

Let IO/SI Patnayak be summoned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up on 12.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.06.2023