

SC No. 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND
FIR No. 617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

12.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

Having heard arguments at length, when the Court is about to dismiss the application, the Ld. Counsel wants to withdraw it.

Application disposed off accordingly as withdrawn.

Meanwhile, notice be issued to the concerned IO for
02.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
12.07.2023