

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

26.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Matter is at the stage of framing of charge.

Regarding the opinion on injuries suffered by the victim, Mr. Ankit Gupta, CMO from JPC Hospital is present. He submits that opinion on the both MLC was furnished by Dr. Abhishek, SR. Let the said doctor be summoned for NDOH i.e. 06.10.2023.

Dr. Ankit Gupta also submits that both MLCs were prepared by him and victims were unfit for making statements.

Bail for accused Monu @ Naveen is also pending. Put up for framing of charge on 31.10.2023 and bail application on 06.10.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
26.09.2023