

SC No.338/2022
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand
FIR No.617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

06.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PWs namely Neeraj and Aftab are present for cross examination but discharged as evidence is still going on. It is already 4.10 PM. Let both witnesses be summoned afresh for 05.03.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

2. Put up for PE on 01.02.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr.Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.01.2024

s