

05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Witnesses Vishal and Roshan are present. Witness Vishal is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as Ld. Addl. PP has proceeded on half day leave and no substitute Addl. PP has been provided. Accordingly, he is bound down for 29.04.2024.

2. Witness Roshan is discharged unexamined and he is bound down for 14.05.2024.

3. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 29.04.2024 for evidence of witnesses PW1 Vishal and at serial no. 10 as per the list of witnesses.

(ii) 14.05.2024 for evidence of witnesses Roshan and at serial no. 1 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 04.06.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

'P'  
(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
05.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.