

SC No.338/2022  
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand  
FIR No.617 /2022  
PS New Usmanpur

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.  
Both the accused are produced from J/C.  
Sh. Sanskar, Ld. Counsel for accused has filed his  
vakaltanama. Be taken on record.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW2 H SC No.338C Sandeep is present, examined and his cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the evidence-sheet. He is bound down for 04.06.2024.
2. Put up for PE on 14.05.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
29.04.2024

‘s’  
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.