

SC No. 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND
FIR No.617 /2022
PS New UsmanPur

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW3 Sh. Roshan is present and partly examined in-chief. His further examination in-chief is deferred as assistance of IO is required. PW Roshan is bound down for NDOH.

2. PW Neeraj is absent despite service. PW Roshan submits that he will ensure the presence of PW Neeraj on NDOH as he is his friend.

3. Put up for PE on 04.06.2024.

4. IOs namely SI P. R Patnaik and SI Dev Kumar, both be summoned for NDOH.

5. An application u/s.91 Cr. P.C filed on behalf of accused Monu @ Naveen is also kept pending for 04.06.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.05.2024

‘s’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.