

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR No.617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

01.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. Bail application of accused Sonu is pending for disposal.
2. Arguments heard in part. Issue notice to SHO PS New Usmanpur to produce letter in terms of order dated 04.06.2024 for NDOH.
3. Put up on 04.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.07.2024

‘s’