

SC No. 388/22  
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan  
FIR No.617/22  
PS New Usmanpur

05.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

1. File is taken up today as bail application of accused Sonu @ Kishan is pending for disposal. A response has been received from PS that IO of this matter is on leave till 10.07.2024 and letter as mentioned in previous order was to be produced by the police. Needful has not been done.
2. Accordingly, put up on 11.07.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
05.07.2024

‘s’