

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617/2022
PS: New Usmanpur

16.07.2024

Present: Ms. Neelam Narang, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Vinesh Kumar alongwith Sh. Kapil Dev, Ld.
Counsel for applicant.

File is taken up as bail application for
accused/applicant Sonu @ Kishan has been moved.

Ld. Counsel for applicant requests for adjournment.
Granted. Put up on 20.07.2024.

‘P’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.07.2024