

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu@Kishan Chand
FIR No.617 /2022
PS New Usman Pur

24.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from J/C.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Sh. Neeraj Sharma is present and partly examined as PW4. His further examination in-chief is deferred as assistance of IO is required.
2. Put up for PE on 18.10.2024. PW Neeraj Sharma is bound down for NDOH. IO be also summoned for NDOH. MHC(M) with case property be summoned.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.08.2024

's'