

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR no. 617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
Monu @ Naveen.

1. File is taken up as bail application for accused Monu @ Naveen is pending.
2. In terms of previous order, Asst. Ahlmad had not issued the process to both victims. She is warned to be careful in future and directed to comply order dated 04.10.2024 immediately.
3. Issue notice to SHO PS New Usmanpur to produce the letter as mentioned in the order dated 04.06.2024. Copy of that order be sent to the SHO alongwith document mentioned in para no. 7 in order dated 04.06.2024. Put up on date fixed i.e. 18.10.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.10.2024

‘p’