

SC No. 338/2022
State Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand & Ors.
FIR no. 617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/SI P.R. Pattnaik.
Both accused persons are produced from JC.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Monu.
Sh. Prashant, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Victim Roshan is present. Victim Neeraj was bound down for today but he is absent. Asst. Ahlmad has failed to issue process as directed in order dated 04.10.2024 as well on 08.10.2024 but she did not comply the order of any date. She is warned to be careful in future. Accordingly, victim Neeraj be summoned for NDOH i.e. 16.01.2025. Victim Roshan is bound down for NDOH i.e. 10.12.2024.

2. At this stage, a clerical error has been noted that in the charge framed against the accused persons with respect to victim Neeraj. At one place, in place of Neeraj, name of victim Roshan has been mentioned in the charge. It is corrected today by hand.

3. The letter as mentioned in the order dated 04.06.2024 has been produced by IO/SI P.R. Pattnaik today.

4. Bail application for accused Monu @ Naveen is also listed for today and it has been decided vide separate order.

5. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 10.12.2024 for evidence of witness/victim Roshan (be not summoned as he is bound down) and witness at serial no. 7 as per the list of witness.

(ii) 16.01.2025 for evidence of victim Neeraj and witness at serial no. 8 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 31.01.2025 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

‘p’

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.10.2024