

SC No. 338/22
FIR No.617/22
State Vs Sonu@ Kishan Chand
PS: N.Upur

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both Accused produced from J.Cv

Ld. Counsel Prashant Singhal for accused Sonu

No witness are present today. Now to come up on date already
fixed ie 16-01-2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.12.2024