

SC No. 338/2022
State v. Sonu @ Kishan Chand and another
FIR No. 617/2022
PS New Usman Pur

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand produced from judicial custody along with Mr. Prashant Singhal, Advocate.
Accused Monu @ Naveen produced from judicial custody along with Mr. Prashant Singhal and Ms. Jailalita, Advocates.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Monu @ Naveen.

The case is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

PW4 Neeraj is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as the assistance of the IO is required. The IO is absent as he is stated to be busy in election duty.

Fresh summons be issued to PW4 and the IO of the case. Witness mentioned at serial no.11 in the list of witnesses be also summoned for the next date. MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date along with the case property.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 06.03.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.01.2025