

IA No. 06/2025  
SC No. 338/2022  
State v. Sonu @ Kishan Chand  
FIR No. 617/2022  
PS New Usmanpur

17.03.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Advocate for the applicant.  
Victim Roshan in person.

At request of counsel for applicant, who submits that there is possibility of compromise, the application for bail be put up on 01.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
17.03.2025/ap