

SC No. 338/2022  
State v. Sonu @ Kishan Chand  
FIR No. 617/2022  
PS New Usmanpur

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Vinesh Kumar, Counsel for the accused Sonu  
@ Kishan Chand.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that matter is  
compromised and they will be filing quashing soon.

At request, put up on 09.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
01.04.2025/nk