

IA 6/2025
SC 338/2022
STATE Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused, through VC.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that he wishes to withdraw this application as they incline to file quashing petition. Request is allowed.

The bail application stands disposed off as withdrawn.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.04.2025/nk