

**SC 338/2022**  
**STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND**  
**FIR No. 617/2022**  
**(New Usman Pur)**

**25.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
PW W/HC Purnima in person.  
Accused are produced from JC.  
Retd. Inspt. Patnayak has sent his request.

PW W/HC Purnima has been examined in chief,  
not cross examined (Nil. Opportunity given) and discharged.

Let PW-4 Neeraj and PW3 Roshan and witness  
at serial no. 7, 8 and 9 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and  
MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for  
NDOH.

Put up for PE on 01.07.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**25.04.2025/nk**