

**SC 338/2022**  
**STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND**  
**FIR No. 617/2022**  
**(New Usman Pur)**

**01.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused are produced from JC.  
PW Roshan and Neeraj in person.  
PW Retd. SI P.R. Pattnaik in person.

PW 3 Roshan and PW 6 Retd. SI P.R. Pattnaik have been examined in chief. Cross examinations are deferred at the request of the accused persons as their counsel is not available due to strike.

PW SR Pankaj Sharma is not present today.

Let PW 2 Roshan, PW 6 Retd. SI P.R. Pattnaik and PW SR Pankaj Sharma be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for on **18.08.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delh**  
**01.07.2025/nk**