

FIR No. 617/2022
State v. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
PS New Usmanpur

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant.

Arguments heard on the bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand.

IO is not present today. IO is directed to file prior involvement report of accused/applicant Sonu @ Kishan Chand on the NDOH.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **18.08.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.08.2025/nk