

SC 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND
FIR No. 617/2022
(New Usman Pur)

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Both the accused are not produced from JC.

No witness is present today.

Witnesses as per last order sheet be again summoned for the NDOH.

Dr. Pankaj Sharma could not be identified in the hospital as per report. Hence, copy of MLC and other documents, if any, be also sent alongwith summons of Dr. Pankaj Sharma.

Bail application of Sonu @ Kishan Chand is also listed today but IO has not sent previous involvement report. IO is directed to send previous involvement report of applicant Sonu @ Kishan Chand on the NDOH.

Bail application be kept for **21.08.2025**.

Put up for PE on **15.10.2025**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.08.2025