

IA No.1/25
SC No.405/2021
State v. Sonu @ Kishan Chand and another
FIR No.617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Advocate for applicant/accused
Sonu @ Kishan Chand.

This is an application for bail moved on behalf of
applicant/accused Sonu @ Kishan Chand.

After some arguments, ld. Counsel wishes to
withdraw the present bail application. The request is allowed.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

**PW1 Vishal and PW3 Roshan be summoned for the
next date for their examination and cross-examination on date
already fixed i.e. 15.10.2025.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.08.2025/ap