

SC 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU@KISHAN CHAND
FIR No. 617/2022
(New Usman Pur)

15.10.2025

Present: None for the State.
Both accused are produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW Roshan in person.

Dr. Pankaj is unserved. PW Vishal is served but absent.

PW Roshan is present but regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Addl. PP sent message that he may come after lunch due to the work in his own Court. Hence, PW Roshan is discharged unexamined today.

Let PWs Vishal and Roshan be again summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 10.12.2025.

At this stage, accused Monu has moved an application for his medical treatment.

Let report be called from Jail Superintendent for 06.11.2025. Accused Monu be also produced through VC on 06.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
15.10.2025/nk