

SC 338/2022
STATE Vs. SONU @ KISHAN CHAND
FIR No. 617/2022
(New Usman Pur)

10.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
along with IO/SI Dev Kumar.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vinesh Kumar, Advocate for both the accused.

PW3 Roshan and PW1 Vishal are present for their
cross-examination. They are cross-examined and discharged.

PW at serial no.3 (Aftab) in the list of witnesses and
PW4 Neeraj be summoned for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 09.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
10.12.2025/ap