

SC No.338/2022  
FIR No.617/2022  
State vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand and Monu @ Naveen  
PS New Usmanpur

06.04.2026

**Application for cancellation of bailable warrants issued against the applicant/PW4 Neeraj Sharma.**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. APP For State.  
Sh. Rahul Basoya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for PW4 Neeraj  
Sharma.

Ld. Proxy counsel for PW4 Neeraj Sharma requested for adjournment as PW4 Neeraj is not available today.

At request, let the matter be put up for consideration on the present application on **09.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.04.2026/mj