

STATE Vs. Sonu @ Kishan Chand
FIR No. 617/2022
PS New Usmanpur

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant Neeraj in person.

An application is moved on behalf of the witness Neeraj Sharma for cancellation of BWs issued against him.

In view of grounds mentioned in the application, the application is allowed. BWs issued against him stand recalled.

Application stands disposed off.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 18.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.04.2026/nk